Proclamation

Honoring Kimberly Emmons on her Retirement from the Indian River County Sheriff's Office

Whereas, Kimberly Emmons is retiring from the Indian River County Sheriff's Office, effective April 1, 2023; and

Whereas, Kimberly graduated Vero Beach High School in 1982, began her journey at the Indian River County Sheriff's Office on February 1, 1989, and served the Sheriff's Office with distinction for thirty-four years as Public Safety Dispatcher; and

Whereas, Kimberly received many acknowledgements and commendations for her efforts, including Grand Cordon, Honorable Service, Dispatcher of the Quarter, and County Dispatcher of the Year; and

Whereas, Kimberly worked diligently under five sheriffs, and served the citizens of Indian River County and the State of Florida; and

Whereas, Kimberly's remarkable dedication to her profession has earned her the appreciation of Sheriff Flowers, and all who have had the honor of working with her; and

Whereas, Kimberly has been active in the community as 4H Leader, and secretary for the IRC airboat club.

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the Board applauds the contributions Kimberly Emmons has made to the citizens of Indian River County during her highly successful law enforcement career, and wishes her a happy, and prosperous retirement.

Adopted this 4th day of April, 2023.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Joseph H. Earman, Chairman
Susan Adams, Vice Chairman
Joseph E. Flescher
Deryl Loar
Laura Moss